m

v,

D
ate of Appmvn] : 13\,”"_2025

A Y

IHAR
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,B
RTO,MUNGER RTA
00
WL FORM P.Sti&;im]
S0 [See Rule 73
%O%Lﬁ £ PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)
.= PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAG
e PART-A
1. Permit No BR2025-SC-1749A

2. Name Of The Permit Holder

3. Name of Father/Husband
. 4. Address

5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle
(i) Make/Model

(iii) Chassis Number

(iv) Engine Number

(v) Class of Vehicle

(vi) Registration Date

(vii) Service Type

6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed
(ii) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed

(iil) Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed
7. Route/Area for which permit is valid:

RUPAM KUMARI
AMARJEET KUMAR
WARD NO-04 PAHSARA BABHANGAMA N
Begusarai-85112?

BRO9PA9781

VE COMMERCIAL VEHICLES LTD/S
BSVI

MC2P3LRTOTA558964
E426CCRM509491

Bus

14-Feb-2025

Ordinary Service

0

45

0

ROUTE DETAIL

AWKOTHI, Bihar

KL PRO 3010 L STF CNG

’ Route
Route Route From To Via Length |
Code Flag (|n KM) \

BHAGALP BALIYA KHAGARIA,MANSI,MAHESHAKHUT ,P
) BEGUSAR ASRAAHAA NARAYANPUR ,THANA VIHAPUR, 137
3225DOWN Al :J(ZTRAETLl\cI)V: NAUGACHHIYAA ZERO MILE,BHAGALPUR ZE
B RO MILE,BHAG@LPUR DIPO

Region Covered :

8. Date of Replacement of Vehicle
9. Period of Validity

Number of daily single trips allowed

10. Total Number of Stage Carriages covered by this Permit
11. Number of vehicles out of such total number to be kept i

occasions

14. The Stage Carriage may be used as
specified

specified in P.Co.S Permit No.

AN
9\\%‘0\

XTeTqd Gy«

MIBEI
gt uRag-i wiitieRr

Date: 16-Jun-2025

1R wisd, gy
Vot

MUNGER REGION,BHAGALPUR REGION

From:
2

13-Jun-2025  To: 12-Jun-2030

\

Gesrorery

nreserve to maintain the carriage and provide for special

b

SrteR_gIhA THERSHETE Aoty
=ae MUNGER RTA.Bihanhonts

LD

(R Am,

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



\

PERMIT NO. BR2025-5C-1749A

TERMS AND CONDITIONS L\‘{D/
—/
VEHICLE NO. BRO9PA9781

: the permit. . ibited on the
(1) That the vehicles shall be ysed only in a specified area, or on specified routes .In al x,:anspon Authority shall be exhibite
(2) That copies of the fime table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Region
vehicle and a1 specified stands and halts on the route or within the area.

ci o icles.
(3) That specified standargs of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the ven

(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table. 4 permitted under this Act.
(5) That the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the spee ps c.113 )

(6) That the vehicle to Which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so S.ec.5 or To.caffy passengers unless it carmes

(7) That its holder shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending

conductor, -table.

] with the approved time

(8) That the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in af’coz,l:igzevehicle unless that person holds
(9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public s
a valid agents license., . " ub- section (2) of

(10) Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) ofs

Section 72 of the Motor Vehicles Act. » hat it distracts the attention of driver.
(1) (i) No motor vehicie shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that | Hot accessible to driver.

(11) (ii) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations

(11) (ii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case of a Stage carrlagi. I

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affi j

(13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addi

name and address of the operator.

(14) Via of the route shall be wrillen of the vehicle in Urdu also.

(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.

(16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must.

(17) This permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992 ) .
(18) Vulgar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, refigion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in
the Buses.

(19) It shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver o

Regulation, 2017 . |
(20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles ‘

f the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving

Rules —
(21) This permit is also subject to condition that:-
(21) (i)The approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and

halts specified in the application for permit.

(21) (i) The arrangements specified in the application for the permit, for kousing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for

storage and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained.

(21) (iii)The records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authority as specified by it

(22) This permit is further subject to other conditions attached to the permit

(23) The State/Regional Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one month.(i) Vary the conditions of the permit. (i)
Attach to the permit further conditions.

(24) The permit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of
Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes.

(25) The permit is issued subject to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, if
chargeable,
(26) Minimum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy
accessibility.,
(27) Every vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. It will be mentioned near the reserve

(28) Eave teasing is done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incident is reported by the victim or
the co-passengers 1o the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police Station Immediately. If it s not done
by the vehicle squad then permit will b at{cell \'v\

()

J\\ \\"\
ARTIS YITET YIRS

&4ty uRagq witiarR ranspifouramajssionen
Date: 16-Jun-2025 ' Wg‘gga T}u i dteRaignaltranspotadrsha
i

%l‘lﬁ\ﬁ/w . wrronyes (Bikar gy 4 i
— \t).o(). ‘,,“/s/
%r/ﬂ‘rop

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



4

PERMIT NO. BR2025-5C-1749A

VEHICLE NO.

BRO9PA9781

b

IE—
ROUTE TIME TABLEDETAIL
r— — - peparture
| R Arrival Time Time Halt
| touteCode | Stoppage | Journey Day (HH:MM) (HH:MM)
| T e |
. ] 08:15:00 -
3225DOWN BEGUSARAI 1 00:00:00 55000 - true.
3225D0WN BALIYA 1 08:45.00 _ 59:36.00 true
| 3225DOWN | KHAGARIA 1 09:25:00 595000 true
3225DOWN MANSI 1 09:46:00 0 e
3225DOWN | MAHESHAKHUT 1 10:05:00 1 }32:00 true
3225DOWN | PASRAAHAA 1 10:29:00 L ,10: =00 T true
3225DOWN_| NARAYANPUR 1 10:48:00 g oLl
3225DOWN THANAE;/IHAPU ) 11:03:00 11:06:00 true )
322500WN | VAUGACHHIYAA ] 11:24:00 11:26:00 tie
ZERO MILE B -
3z2spown | BHAGALPUR ZE 1 11:55:00 12:00:00 true
RO MILE
3225D0WN BHAG?:L;UR 2l 1 12:10:00 12:10:00 L
BHAGALPUR RE 1
: :20: 14:25:00 true
IZOONN |\ sTaTION 1 12:20:00
3225DOWN BHAG/;L;UR o 1 14:35:.00 14:35:00 true
BHAGALPUR ZE o
3225DOWN =0 ILE 1 14:45:00 14:48:00 true
NAUGACHHIYAA
3225D0WN | 0 D R 15:14:00 15:16:00 true
THANAVIHAPU|[ - .
3225DOWN R 1 15:34:00 15:36:00 true
3225DOWN | NARAYANPUR | 1 15:5000 15:55:00 true
3225DOWN | PASRAAHAA | 1 16:15:00 16:20:00 true
3225D0WN  |.MAHESHAKHUT 1 16:40:00 16:48:00 “true
3225D0WN MANSI 1 17:03:00 17:07:00 true
3225DOWN KHAGARIA 1 17:17:00 17:34:00 true
3225DOWN BALIYA 1 18:06:00 18:12:00 true
322500WN_| BEGUSARAI 1 | 18:42:00 ~00:00:00 true

Date: 16-Jun-2025

d\\\\/\,@ |
& YT Uiy
a=w uRags viter

YR urd,

/

iR |

I

ougT

A0N-Bépues

nort & AN ssioner,

Stéfe‘mz:-(?non

Y {14

ZINNGF%

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner

ol Ta0sBArtdwtherity,

Mgy 4 &,




